Fairwater Health Centre Private Fees April 2023

Unless specified below, work is charged at £30.00 per 10 minute unit of time. Fees can only be altered at the discretion of the GP undertaking the work. All work completed within 21 working days.

Private fees apply to all non-NHS work. This includes:

- occupational health.
- firearms licensing.
- insurance reports.
- private medical certificates (e.g. fit notes, participation certificates)

Letters/ consultation/ certificate		
General letters	£25.00	
Private consultation (30 minutes)	£70.00	
Certificate for bus pass	Free	
Mental health and Debt evidence form	Free	
Welsh Water Assist application	Free	
Pilot fitness/ licence application		
Full medical Examination	£70.00	
Report (10 minute per unit)	£30.00/ unit	
Subject Access Requests/ Access to Medical Records Act		
Initial SAR	Free	
Chargeable Subject Access Request / copies of notes under AMRA Single source Multiple source	£20 £50	
Travel vaccines		
Hepatitis B (per injection – course of 3 or 4)	£30.00	
Meningitis (ACWY)	£70.00	
Rabies (per injection – course of 3 except bat handlers)	£80.00	
Japanese B Encephalitis (per injection – course of 3)	£80.00	
Occupational vaccinations		
Hepatitis B (per injection - course of 3)	£30.00	
Driving		
HGV, Taxi, Racing, Elderly (fitness to drive), PCV/LGV		
Exam & report	£130.00	
Report Only (10 minutes per unit)	£30.00 / unit	
Signing photo for license	£20.00	
Seat belt exemption	£35.00	
DVLA		
VoC (vocational) certificate	£12.50	
Blood test	£39.00	
Series II proforma	£40.00	
GP examination	£85.00	
Visual fields copy from records	£42.00	

Cremation forms		
Crem 4 medical attendance certificate	£82.00	
Crem 5 confirmation medical certificate	£82.00	
Milage allowance	57.5p per	
	mile	
Adoption / fostering		
All forms, including looked after child form IHA (AH), Update form	£30.00/ unit	
(AH2), AME (10 minutes per unit)		
Examination	£70.00	
Attendance allowance / disability living allowance (for anyone requesting other		
than Atos or DWP. Jobcentre Plus or the Appeals Service is responsible for paying		
any fee for reports)		
GP factual report	£33.50	
DS1500 form	£17.00	
Overseas visitors		
Consultation (unless excluded by guidance)	£70.00	
Blind / partially sighted (paid by local authority or other requesting body)		
Examination in patient's home	£70.00	
Report/Certificate (10 minutes per unit)	£30.00 / unit	
Blood tests and other simple diagnostic tests	T =====	
Private diagnostic blood test	£35.00/ test	
Paternity blood test	£35.00/ test	
DNA paternity testing (pt has to provide own kit)	£50.00/ test	
HIV at insurer's request:	0400.00	
Full medical, counselling & test	£130.00	
Counselling & taking blood	£50.00	
Conder recognition		
Gender recognition Medical report (payable by MoJ)	£80.00	
iviedical report (payable by ivio)	200.00	
Criminal case medical report		
Simple report (up to 2 hrs)	£52.80	
Complex report (2 hrs +)	£211.00	
Exam & report: assessment fitness for detention centre training	£35.20	
Exam & report. assessment himess for determion centre training	200.20	
Private prescriptions		
Prescription	£25.00	
	223.00	
	1	

http://bma.org.uk/practical-support-at-work/pay-fees-allowances/fees/fee-finder/fee-finder-what-to-charge-your-patients